MAIL TAX STATEMENT AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Shane & Jenny Mathews PO Box 426 Panaca, NV 89042 DOC # 0145780

/30/2014 Ø4:38 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By WESTERN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 of 3 RPTT: \$3,666.00 Recorded By: AE Book- 288 Page- 0678



TOOTH

APN: 006-351-02; 006-351-03

GRANT BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS GRANT BARGAIN & SALE DEED is made this 19th day of _______, 2014 by and between VIDLER WATER COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation whose address is 3480 GS Richards Boulevard, Suite 101, Carson City, Nevada, 89703, hereafter referred as "GRANTOR," and Shane R. Mathews and Jenny R. Mathews, husband and wife as joint tenants with the right of survivorship whose address is PO Box 426, Panaca, NV 89042, hereafter referred as "GRANTEE,"

GRANTOR, in consideration for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration to GRANTOR in hand paid by the GRANTEE, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents grant, bargain, and sell to GRANTEE, and to GRANTEE's successors and assigns forever, all right, title and interest in and to that certain real property situated in Lincoln County, State of Nevada, and more particularly described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; except as otherwise expressly provided in this Deed.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises above bargained and described with the appurtenances, unto the said GRANTEE, and to GRANTEE's heirs, and successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR has executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

By:

VIDLER WATER COMPANY, INC.

Stephen D. Hartman

Vice President

STATE OF NEVADA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF CARSON CITY	1

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2014 by Stephen D. Hartman its Vice President of for Vidler Water Company, Inc., a Nevada corporation.

<u>Notary Public</u> Bethroge



EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1

TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 65 EAST, M.D.B.& M

Section 26: Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) Section 27: Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) Excepting therefrom the West 25 rods thereof.

Section 34: Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4)

Excepting therefrom the West 25 rods thereof.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2014 - 2015: 006-351-02

PARCEL 2

Township 1 North, Range 65 East, M.D.B.& M.

Section 27: The West 25 rods of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4)

Section 34: The West 25 rods of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4); and the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Northwest Quarter; and the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4)

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2014 - 2015: 006-351-03

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-145780

07/30/2014 Official Record

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 006-351-02				Recording requ WESTERN TITLE	COMPANY	
	b) 006-351-03				J.	n County -	
	c)				Leslie Bou	cher – Reco	rder
	d)				Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: A	RPTT: \$3,	
2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	ORDŁ.	Book- 288 Pa	ge- 0678	
	a) Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMEN	T/INSTRUM	MENT #:	1 1	
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	воок		PAGE	\ \	
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF R	ECORDING			
	g) ⊠ Agricultural	h) 🗆 Mobile Home	NOTES:	The same of the sa			
	i) 🗆 Other	_					
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax	Only (value of property)	\$940,000.0 (00			
4.	a. Transfer Tax Exem b. Explain Reason for	nption per NRS 375.090, r Exemption:	Section	//			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	peing transferred: 100 %					
	The undersigned declares an 375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallowant result in a penalty of 10% of	n provided is correct to the if called upon to substantice of any claimed exemped the tax due plus interest	ne best of thei ntiate the infor otion, or other at 1% per mo	r informati rmation pro determina onth.	on and belief ovided herein tion of additi	f, and can be i. Furthermore onal tax due,	e, the may
	suant to NRS 3 <u>75.030</u> , the B	Suyer and Seller shall be	e jointly and	severally l	liable for an	y additional	amount
owe Sian	u. lature	*	Capacity 1	Agont			
_	lature		_Capacityi Capacity	300 17	<u> </u>		
7				<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)	ORMATION	BUYER (E) INFORMA	ATION L	
Prip	-	any Inc, a Nevada	Print Name:	· .	athews and Je	nny Mathews	3
Nam		21 1 0702164			12.4		
76.	ress: 3480 GS Richards I	31vd., STE 101	Address:	PO Box 4	426		
City State		Zip: 89703	City:	Panaca NV	7:	20042	
Jian	Z 111 Z	Zip: 89703	State:	IN A	Zip:	89042	
CON	MPANY/PERSON REQUES'	TING RECORDING					
	(required if not the seller or buye						

Print Name: Western Title Company Esc. #: 064431-ARJ

Douglas Office Address:

1513 Highway 395, Suite 101

City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)